
1, 

RESOLUTION NO. R- 2627 

0 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING 
AND APPROVING MODIFICATION OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM INCLUDING THE WITHDRAWAL OF CERTAIN PROGRAMS HERETOFORE 
AUTHORIZED AND THE REALLOCATION OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
FUNDS HERETOFORE APPROVED BY KIRKLAND RESOLUTIONS NOS. R-2497, R-2541, 
AND R-2568. 

1 
BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland, as 

follows : 

Section 1. The following previously authorized and approved 
Housing and Community Development Projects are hereby withdrawn: 

a. Community Garden H/CD# CD-720-78; and 

b. Senior Center Walkway H/CD# CD-774-78. 

Section 2. The Housing and Community Development Funds heretofore 
authorized and allocated for the two projects identified in Section 1 
above, are hereby reallocated to the following Housing and Community 
Development approved projects as follows: 

a. From Community Garden to Peter Kirk School Walkway H/CD# 

0 
CD-775-78, the sum of $9,720; 

b. From Senior Center Walkway to Senior Center Construction H/CD# 
CD-468-77, the sum of $4,200. 

Section 3. The increase in the Housing and Community Development 
Funds Budget for the Sidewalk Repair Project #CD-919-79 previously 
approved on February 20, 1979, in the amount of $2,725 is hereby 
corrected to be Sidewalk Installation and is the-.amount , . 

of $2,655. 

Section 4. The City Manager as designated liaison officer is 
hereby authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of 
Kirkland, any and all contract amendments or modifications, together 
with any other documents or reports necessary and required to carry 
out and accomplish the provisions of this resolution. 

.PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular 
meeting on the 2nd day of July , 1979. 

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION thereof on th 
1979. 

0 




